In 2009 the Fairfield Glade Neighborhood Watch Coalition (FGNWC) was established to promote excellence in the pursuit of good neighborly conduct and responsible citizenship.

Neighborhoods were established and Neighborhood Watch Coordinators were chosen to represent the Neighborhood, to communicate with the FGNWC Board and distribute information on safety and community events with their respective Neighborhood Watch Groups.

In 2018 the Coalition moved to the Fairfield Glade Police Station where the organization partners and works closely with the local law enforcement.

# FGNWC BOARD OF DIRECTORS

- . CHAIRPERSON
- · VICE-CHAIRPERSON
- · SECRETARY
- MEMBERSHIP DIRECTOR
- . Project Director
- · LAW ENFORCEMENT DIRECTOR
- . DIRECTOR AT LARGE
- . FGRS LIAISON

FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION CONTACT:
FG POLICE DEPT
5160 PEAVINE RD
931-484-3785

IN AN EMERGENCY
CALL 911

IF YOU SEE SOMETHING SAY SOMETHING NOW





WWW.FGNWC.ORG

The Fairfield Glade
Neighborhood
Watch Coalition is
based upon the 4
P's:

crime Prevention: To observe and report crime, mischief and any unusual events within our community to the proper authorities.

<u>PERSONAL SAFETY</u>: To prepare ourselves and our neighbors for medical and other emergencies.

<u>PREPAREDNESS</u>: To prepare for natural or man-made disasters and/or weather.

<u>P</u>ARTNERING: To work with law enforcement, hospitals, government, and service agencies to bring needed programs to our community.

## Key FGNWC Facts

#### • OUR MISSION:

• The Coalition shall seek to represent the efforts of all FG recognized Neighborhood Watch Groups to support a safe, alert and self-reliant community

#### • OUR VISION

- The Coalition shall seek to promote excellence in the pursuit of good neighborly conduct and responsible citizenship
- The Coalition is a resource and a support, not a directive organization
- Each local group is autonomous and may communicate with its' residents in a manner best suited for their group/neighborhood.

### • OUR WEBSITE

You can get additional information by visiting our website at <u>WWW.FGNWC.ORG.</u> You can view the current Board members, get information on how to form a neighborhood watch group, TIPS on a variety of subjects, upcoming events, Board meeting minutes and communications from our Police and Fire Departments